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Ohio Aerospace and Aviation Technology Committee (OAATC) 
Proposed Work Groups 

 

Outreach & 
Branding 

 
Mark Brown – Lead 

marknbrown@sbcglobal.net 
(937) 479-0740 

 
Maureen McFarland 

mmcfarl2@kent.edu 
(330) 672-9876 

 
Jeff Rolf 

jrolf@parker.com 
(440) 865-2476 

 
Tony Bailey 

tbailey@spiritaeronautics.com 
(614) 237-4271 

 
Sue Louscher 

slousch@uakron.edu 
(330) 972-2800 

 
Terry Slaybaugh 

TSlaybaugh@flydayton.com 
(585) 730-3393 

Workforce 
Development 

 
Vince Russo – Lead 
vincentjrusso@aol.com 

(937) 426-4486 

 
Sue Louscher 

slousch@uakron.edu 
(330) 972-2800 

 
Maureen McFarland 

mmcfarl2@kent.edu 
(330) 672-9876 

 
Jeff Rolf 

jrolf@parker.com 
(440) 865-2476 

 
David Williams 

williams.4219@osu.edu 
(614) 292-2836 

 
Terry Slaybaugh 

TSlaybaugh@flydayton.com 
(585) 730-3393 

Technology 
Development 

 
Paul Orkwis – Lead 
Paul.Orkwis@UC.Edu 

(513) 556-3366 

 
John Leland 

john.leland@udri.udayton.edu 
(937) 229-2113 

 
Mike Heil 

michaelheil@oai.org 
(440) 962-3001 

 
Roderick Munn 

rmunn@aerospaceenterprises.
com 

(440) 835-1055 

 
Bob Tanner 

rtanner2@netjets.com 
(614) 239-2091 

 

Terry Slaybaugh 
TSlaybaugh@flydayton.com 

(585) 730-3393 

Industry 

Support 
 

Ron Shroder – Co-lead 
rshroder@fti-net.com 

(937) 344-4424 

 
Tony Bailey – Co-lead 

tbailey@spiritaeronautics.com 
(614) 237-4271 

 
Bob Tanner 

rtanner2@netjets.com 
(614) 239-2091 

 
Paul Orkwis 

Paul.Orkwis@UC.Edu 
(513) 556-3366 

 
Roderick Munn 

rmunn@aerospaceenterprises.
com 

(440) 835-1055 

Installations 
Support 

 
Jay Jabour – Lead 

jayjabour1@earthlink.net 
(937) 479-0548 

 
John Leland 

john.leland@udri.udayton.edu 
(937) 229-2113 

 
Ron Shroder 

rshroder@fti-net.com 
(937) 344-4424 

 
Vince Russo 

vincentjrusso@aol.com 
(937) 426-4486 

 
Mike Heil 

michaelheil@oai.org 
(440) 962-3001 
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